% G
(\
M Lo.ndon Health Children's Hospital )
Sciences Centre  London Health Sciences Centre

Facts & Stats

2021-2022

About LHSC

London Health Sciences Centre (LHSC) is one of Canada’s largest acute care teaching hospitals. Located in London, Ontario,
LHSC is a multi-site facility that encompasses University Hospital, Victoria Hospital, Children’s Hospital, the Westmount
Kidney Care Centre, Byron and Victoria Family Medical Centres, and the 54 Riverview Avenue site. In addition, LHSC is the
home of Lawson Health Research Institute, Children’s Health Research Institute, CSTAR (Canadian Surgical Technologies

& Advanced Robotics), Fowler Kennedy Sport Medicine Clinic, as well as Children’s Health Foundation and London Health

Sciences Foundation.

LHSC is a leading academic health organization committed to collaborating with patients, families and system partners
to deliver excellent care experiences and outcomes, educate the health-care providers of tomorrow, and advance new
discoveries and innovations that optimize the health and wellbeing of those we serve.

Part of a system:
Load-leveling across critical care centres

LHSC played an important role in the pandemic response
in April 2021 as part of the provincial Critical Care System
in ensuring critical care remained available to Canadians
who needed it through load levelling support efforts.

Supporting COVID-19 health information

In May 2021 the Microbiology team within Pathology
and Laboratory Medicine (PaLM) reached the milestone
of processing more than 1 million COVID-19 test swabs.
PaLM is a joint venture of London Health Sciences Centre
and St. Joseph's Health Care London.

National Indigenous History Month and
National Indigenous Peoples Day

The Indigenous Health Team at LHSC expanded this past
year, welcoming a facilitator to assist with safe discharge
planning and a youth wellness consultant who works out
of Children’s Hospital. This team helps ensure equitable

care for patients attending hospital and are an invaluable
resource for LHSC staff.




Working at LHSC

Physicians, dentists
and midwives

Residents, Fellows and
Visiting Electives

Medical Students

Technicians and
technologists

Administrative and
corporate professional

Service

Management

Health Disciplines
Nursing

Non-medical students
Student nurses

Volunteers

2021/22

(Total: 14,935)

1,094

1,169

297

996

2,244

1,257

311

623

4,199

631

2,114

508 *registered

2020/21

(Total: 14,341)

1,059

1,163

550

1,032

2,313

1,253

298

630

4,053

432

876

682 *registered

Patient Care

I 020121
738,396

b,
E Admissions

ECIVEN 202012
42,925

L stay (days)

ECIVEN 02012
6.3 6.2

Ambulatory visits
excludes telephone visits

705,989

46,588

il
(| Avg. length of

m Emergency visits

XTI 02012
166,798 132,513

& Patient days

2021/22 2020/21

339,267 311,029
*Acute and
Mental Health
[ 4
/A Births

Q2

ECIVEN 02012
6,000 5,648

Surgical Cases

H e

m Inpatient

ECTIZEN 200
15,351

Research and innovation

? Total research

KY/ funding*

ECIE o202
$ l 37 million

*Total number across LHSC and St. Joseph’s Health Care London.

s] ] 8 million

gt

Active research
projects*

2021/22 2020/21

2,196

(LHSC only)

2,987

Research
personnel*

(researchers, support staff,
volunteers, students and fellows)

2021/22 2020/21

2,395

Q Endoscopy

ECIVEN o072
11,116

Contact Us

13,421

(@
ECIVEEN o072

Diagnostic
imaging

400,985 349,253

Communications and Public Engagement

800 Commissioners Road East

P.O. Box 5010 London, Ontario Canada N6A 5W9
519-685-8500 ext. 76760 | www.lhsc.on.ca

Follow Us

Laboratory
(calendar year 2021)

XTIV 202021
7,961,101 6,940,076

fIv]olin]c)

15,564

® Day Surgery

ECTIVZEN 2010/
9,643 7,787

N
E=

University Hospital Beds

VN o>
403 406

Victoria Hospital Beds

ECVEN oo
555 542

Children’s Hospital Beds

ETEN o021
143 140

m Bassinets

Doajza RO
36 36



