

About LHSC

London Health Sciences Centre (LHSC) is one of Canada's largest acute care teaching hospitals. Located in London, Ontario, LHSC is a multi-site facility that encompasses University Hospital, Victoria Hospital, Children's Hospital, the Westmount Kidney Care Centre, Byron and Victoria Family Medical Centres, and the 54 Riverview Avenue site. In addition, LHSC is the home of Lawson Health Research Institute, Children's Health Research Institute, CSTAR (Canadian Surgical Technologies & Advanced Robotics), Fowler Kennedy Sport Medicine Clinic, as well as Children's Health Foundation and London Health Sciences Foundation.

LHSC is a leading academic health organization committed to collaborating with patients, families and system partners to deliver excellent care experiences and outcomes, educate the health-care providers of tomorrow, and advance new discoveries and innovations that optimize the health and wellbeing of those we serve.

Part of a system: Load-leveling across critical care centres

LHSC played an important role in the pandemic response in April 2021 as part of the provincial Critical Care System in ensuring critical care remained available to Canadians who needed it through load levelling support efforts.



Supporting COVID-19 health information

In May 2021 the Microbiology team within Pathology and Laboratory Medicine (PaLM) reached the milestone of processing more than 1 million COVID-19 test swabs. PaLM is a joint venture of London Health Sciences Centre and St. Joseph's Health Care London.

National Indigenous History Month and National Indigenous Peoples Day

The Indigenous Health Team at LHSC expanded this past year, welcoming a facilitator to assist with safe discharge planning and a youth wellness consultant who works out of Children's Hospital. This team helps ensure equitable care for patients attending hospital and are an invaluable resource for LHSC staff.



	2021/22 2020/21		Patient Care	
Working at LHSC	(Total: 14,935)	(Total: 14,341)		
Physicians, dentists and midwives	1,094	1,059	Ambulatory vis excludes telephone	
Residents, Fellows and Visiting Electives	1,169	1,163	2021/22 2020/21 738,396 705,98	2021/22 2020/21 9 166,798 132,513
Medical Students	297	550	Admissions	
Technicians and technologists	996	1,032		Patient days
Administrative and corporate professional	2,244	2,313	2021/22 2020/21 42,925 46,588	2021/22 2020/21 339,267 311,029 *Acute and
Service	1,257	1,253	Avg. length o	Mental Health
Management	311	298	stay (days)	birtits
Health Disciplines	623	630	2021/22 2020/21 6.3 6.2	2021/22 2020/21 6,000 5,648
Nursing	4,199	4,053		
Non-medical students	631	432	Su	rgical Cases
Student nurses	2,114	876		Day Surgery
Volunteers	508 *registered	682 *registered	2021/22 2020/21 15,351 15,564	2021/22 2020/21 9,643 7,787
	Research a	nd innovation		Beds
Total research funding*	P		Research personnel* searchers, support staff, unteers, students and fellows)	
2021/22v 2020/21 \$137 million \$118 million		2,987 2021	1/22 2020/21	O Lospital Beds
*Total number across LHSC and	(LHSC only) d St. Joseph's Health Care L		/43 2,395	2021/22 2020/21
				403 406
	-			Victoria Hospital Dada
	T	ests		Victoria Hospital Beds 2021/22 2020/21
Endoscopy		Diagnostic	Laboratory	2021/22 2020/21 555 542
Endoscopy		Diagnostic imaging	(calendar year 2021)	2021/22 2020/21 555 542 Children's Hospital Beds
2021/22 2020/21		Diagnostic imaging 2020/21 2021	(calendar year 2021)	2021/22 2020/21 555 542 Children's Hospital Beds
2021/22 2020/21	2021/22	Diagnostic imaging 2020/21 2021	(calendar year 2021) 1/22 2020/21	2021/22 2020/21 555 542 Children's Hospital Beds 2020/21 2021/22 2020/21
2021/22 2020/21 11,116 13,421	2021/22 400,985	Diagnostic imaging 2020/21 2021	(calendar year 2021) 1/22 2020/21	2021/22 2020/21 555 542 Children's Hospital Beds 2021/22 2020/21 143 140